

MHAU050020192017



Cri. M.A. No. 242/2024

Archana Dhananjay Kadu
Vs
Dhananjay Annasaheb
Kadu

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Heard Learned Advocate for applicant Shri. P. M. Jagtap. Non applicant is absent. His advocate has no instructions for recovery of maintenance amount. It appears that, non applicant is in arrears of Rs. 1,74,500/- from the non applicant. Issue distress warrant against the non applicant returnable on 16/04/2025.

Vaijapur.
Date:21/03/2025

D. S. Pisal
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,Vaijapur.