

MHAU050023192024



No. 19

**CIVIL AND CRIMINAL COURT VAIJAPUR DIST. AURANGABAD**  
**IN THE COURT OF N. S. KALE**  
**JT CIVIL JUDGE J.D. & J.M.F.C., VAIJAPUR**

**WARRANT OF IMPRISONMENT ON FAILURE TO  
PAY MAINTENANCE  
(See section 144)**

**Cri. M. A. No. 242/2024**  
**Archana Dhananjay Kadu**  
**Vs**  
**Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu**

To,  
Superintendent of Jail,  
Address – Harsool, Aurangabad.

WHEREAS, **Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu, Age – 31 years, address – Tisgaonwadi, Rahta, Ahemadnagar**, has been proved before me to be possessed of sufficient means to maintain his wife **Archana Dhananjay Kadu**, who is unable to maintain herself and to have neglected (or refused) to do so, and an order has been duly made requiring the said **Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu, Age – 31 years, address – Tisgaonwadi, Rahta, Ahemadnagar**, to allow to his said **wife** for maintenance the monthly sum of Rupees 5000/-

And whereas it has been further proved that the said **Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu, Age – 31 years, address – Tisgaonwadi, Rahta, Ahemadnagar**, in willful disregard of the said order has failed to pay rupees 15000/- being the amount of the allowance for the **03** months

And thereupon an order was made adjudging him to undergo imprisonment in the said Jail for the period of **15 days or until he pays Rs. 15000/- maintenance amount which ever is earlier**.

This is to authorize and require you to receive the said **Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu, Age – 31 years, address – Tisgaonwadi, Rahta, Ahemadnagar**, into your custody in the said Jail, together with this warrant, and there carry the said order into execution according to law, returning this warrant with an endorsement certifying the manner of its execution.

Dated this day of **07-08-2025**

I/c **JT. CIVIL JUDGE J.D. & J.M.F.C., VAIJAPUR**