

**MHAU050023192024**



*Archana Dhananjay Kadu  
V/s.  
Dhananjay Annasaheb Kadu.*

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR ISSUANCE OF NBW  
EXH.14 IN CR.M.A. NO. 242/2024**

Today Advocate for applicant has E-filed the application for issuance of NBW against non-applicant towards pending maintenance amount. On perusal of application, it appears that total maintenance of Rs.1,74,500/- is yet to be recovered from non-applicant. Hence, issue recovery warrant against non-applicant for the recovery of aforementioned amount.

**Date :- 02.09.2025**

**Place :- Vaijapur.**

**N. S. Kale,  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Vaijapur.**